TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-10
December 15, 2009

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

AMUNDSON, Rachelle D. Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide
District Wide
ANGLIN, Christy A. Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Acacia Middle School
BARNASH, Vicki Substitute Clerical
District Wide
BOWYER, Brianne R. Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
BRATISAX, Annette N. Campus Supervisor Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School
CHRISTENSEN, Klarissa C. Substitute Office Manager, Clerical,
Supervision Aide
District Wide
COFFER, Suzanne M. Campus Supervisor |
Idyllwild K-8 School
DIUGUID, Jennifer Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
EDWARDS-BIRD, Ellen Substitute Office Manager
District Wide
FERRO, Lori A. Campus Supervisor |
Idyllwild K-8 School
FOSNESS, Nathan J. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide
LARA, Amoreena L. Substitute Office Manager
District Wide
LOVE, Terressa L. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist

District Wide

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

11/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/9/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-10

December 15, 2009

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

LUNDY, Shandelle

MARCIAL, Diana L.

NASSAR, Shelly L.

NEALEIGH, Michelle

(correction to assignment)

PARKER, Kimberly M.

RILEY, Lori

RODRIGUEZ, Jorge A.

RODRIGUEZ, Oscar J.

SHANKO, Carey A.

TAYLOR, Claudia R.

THOMPSON, Sabrina F.

YOUNG, Cheylea
(AVID Tutor — seasonal)

Substitute Nutrition Services Assist.
District Wide

Substitute Office Manager
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Clerk 1l
Bautista Creek Elementary

Substitute Office Manager
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide and
Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide &
Sec. Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT — SAT. SCHOOL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE

KIEHL, Kristen
PETERSON, Anna
ROBLES, Pamela

SAUCEDO, Edna
WOODRUFF, RaeAnn
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EFFECTIVE DATE

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/21/09

11/4/09

12/16/09

12/9/09

12/16/09

11/20/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/3/09

2009-2010 School Year

2009-2010 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-10

December 15, 2009

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

BAGBY, Wendy A.
(increase in hours)

BAILEY, Page
(increase in hours)

BEARD, Kandie R.
(increase in hours)

DURAN FLORES, Gadier

(increase in hours)

FERNANDEZ, Luz E.
(increase in hours)

FOSTER, Karla

(increase in hours)

GATHERCOLE, Kim J.
(increase in hours)

GENTON, Christopher P.

GILBERT, Carol L.

(increase in hours)

HODGES, Brian K.
(increase in hours)

HOUGHTON, Joni G.

(increase in hours)

JACOMET, Michael J.
(increase in hours)

JAUREGUI, Joanna

JOHNSON, Elizabeth C.

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
HAAAT Charter School

Supervision Aide
Whittier Elementary

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Acacia Middle School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Diamond Valley Middle School

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Valle Vista Elementary

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Ramona Elementary

From: Custodian Il
To: Plant Manager
Hemet High School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Acacia Middle School

Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide
Hamilton K-8 School

Health Services Technician
McSweeny Elementary

Custodian |
Hemet Elementary Preschool

From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

To: Instructional Aide (SH)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Education Interpreter Aide
From: Valle Vista Elementary
To:  Tahquitz High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/109

12/16/109

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

10/21/09

12/18/09

12/16/09

1/4/10



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-10 Page 4
December 15, 2009

EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.)

KANTOR, Melanie S. Nutrition Services Assistant | 12/16/09
(increase in hours) Whittier Elementary
KING, Susan M. Nutrition Services Assistant | 12/16/09
(increase in hours) Tahquitz High School
KLOS, Diana R. Sec. Breakfast Supervision Aide 12/16/09
(increase in hours) Tahquitz High School
LIPPINCOTT, Shonda A. Nutrition Services Assistant Il 12/16/09
(increase in hours) Alessandro High School
LONGO, Lori A. Nutrition Services Assistant | 12/16/09
(increase in hours) Rancho Viejo Middle School
LOPEZ, Norma Nutrition Services Assistant | 12/16/09
(increase in hours) Hemet High School
LOURENCO, Sandra D. Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 12/16/09
(increase in hours) Winchester Elementary
MCKEOUGH, Lauren | Nutrition Services Assistant | 12/16/09
(increase in hours) Hemet High School
MENDIVIL, Jody J. From: Substitute Health Services
District Wide
To: Health Services Technician 12/16/09
West Valley High School

MILLER, Melissa A. Nutrition Services Assistant |

From: Acacia Middle School

To:  West Valley High School 12/7/09
MISNER, Steven J. Classroom Activity Specialist 12/16/09
(increase in hours) Valle Vista Elementary S.A.F.E.
NEVAREZ, Bonnie L. Cafeteria Manager Il 12/16/09
(increase in hours) HAAAT Charter School
REYES, Novemie J. Nutrition Services Assistant | 12/16/09
(increase in hours) Tahquitz High School
SANCHEZ, Lora D. Nutrition Services Assistant | 12/16/09

(increase in hours) Whittier Elementary



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-10 Page 5
December 15, 2009

EFFECTIVE DATE

STURMS, Melissa J. Cafeteria Manager Il 12/16/09
(increase in hours) Whittier Elementary
SZMURLO, Denise J. Instructional Aide (SH) 10/12/09
(increase in hours) Harmony Elementary
THOMPSON, Elizabeth A. Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide 12/16/09
(increase in hours) Little Lake Elementary
VALENCIA, Mayra L. Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual)

From: Ramona Elementary

To: Little Lake Elementary 1/4/10

NASSAR, Shelly L. Classroom Activity Specialist 12/18/09
Acacia Middle School

PIMENTEL, Sara R. Instructional Aide (SH) 12/2/09-6/11/10
Little Lake Elementary

ALFARO, Desiree C. Substitute Bus Driver 12/16/09
District Wide

APODACA, Catherine A. Substitute Supervision Aide, Campus 12/16/09

Supervisor, and Clerical

District Wide

APODACA, David Walk-on Athletic Coach 2009-2010 School Year
Hamilton High School

AYSON II, Rod M. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 12/16/09
District Wide

BALODIMAS, Christina Substitute Campus Supervisor 12/16/09
District Wide

BENEDICT, Juanita J. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 12/16/09

District Wide



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-10

December 15, 2009

NEW HIRES (Cont.)

CAJINA, Shellie R.

CAMPBELL, Dennis L.

CHAVEZ, Linda J.

FARLEY, Willie D.

FUSILIER, Brian P.

GARCIA, Sheryl M.

HENRY, Pamela D.

HERNANDEZ, John

KLODT, Yvonne J.

LAND, Leona M.

LOWE, Christopher J.

MARTIN, Erika

MCCOOL, Suzi M.

MENDIVIL, Eduardo

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hemet Elementary

Computer Technician
Technology Dept.

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist

District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Education Interpreter Aide
and Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Education Interpreter Aide
and Instructional Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide (SH)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

1/4/10

12/16/09

12/16/09

2009-2010 School Year

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

2009-2010 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-10

December 15, 2009

NEW HIRES (Cont.)

MOSQUEDA, Sergio

NAVA, Margarita

PARRA, Kirsty J.

RICHARDSON, Krystal M.

RICKER, Robin R.

RIDGE, Kelly C.

ROBESKY, Sonia R.

ROBLES, James J.

SANTANA, Elizabeth

SHERIDAN, Debra L.

STOWELL, Ashley L.

TEWKSBURY, Jessica

VARNEY, Brittney N.

WIER, Jeremy C.

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Health Services Technician
District Wide

Flag and Banner Advisor
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Delivery Driver
District Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Valle Vista Elementary

Clerk 11l
Hamilton High School

Instructional Aide (SH)
West Valley High School

Instructional Aide (SH)
West Valley High School

Substitute Health Services Technician
District Wide

Substitute Health Services Technician
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

11/23/09-6/11/10

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

1/4/10

11/19/09

(Change to eff. date)

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09

12/16/09
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EFFECTIVE DATE

BRASWELL, Donna L. Accountant 12/5/09
Fiscal Services Dept.

GENTON, Scott Substitute Custodian 12/16/09
District Wide
REDMOND, Mark L. Walk-on Athletic Coach 2009-2010 School Year

Hemet High School

VELASQUEZ, William Walk-on Athletic Coach 2009-2010 School Year
West Valley High School

LAWSON, Blair L. Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) 12/18/09
Whittier Elementary

PALMER, Susan Substitute Clerical 12/4/09
District Wide

SALAZAR, Aglead Substitute Clerical 12/4/09
District Wide

TOCHTROP, Judith A. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 11/2/09
District Wide

VU, Cam Loan Classroom Activity Specialist 12/4/09

Fruitvale Elementary S.A.F.E.

WILLIAMS, Jack J. Automobile Driver 12/9/09
Transportation Dept.

12/16/09
Employee # 123544 Employee # 156676

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 09-10.

LP:dl



