TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment C</u> December 15, 2009	Order CL 09-10	FINAL
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		EFFECTIVE DATE
AMUNDSON, Rachelle D.	Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide District Wide	11/16/09
ANGLIN, Christy A.	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Acacia Middle School	12/16/09
BARNASH, Vicki	Substitute Clerical District Wide	12/16/09
BOWYER, Brianne R.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/16/09
BRATISAX, Annette N.	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School	12/16/09
CHRISTENSEN, Klarissa C.	Substitute Office Manager, Clerical, Supervision Aide District Wide	12/16/09
COFFER, Suzanne M.	Campus Supervisor I Idyllwild K-8 School	12/16/09
DIUGUID, Jennifer	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/9/09
EDWARDS-BIRD, Ellen	Substitute Office Manager District Wide	12/16/09
FERRO, Lori A.	Campus Supervisor I Idyllwild K-8 School	12/16/09
FOSNESS, Nathan J.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	12/16/09
LARA, Amoreena L.	Substitute Office Manager District Wide	12/16/09
LOVE, Terressa L.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	12/16/09

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (C	ont.)	
LUNDY, Shandelle	Substitute Nutrition Services Assist. District Wide	12/16/09
MARCIAL, Diana L.	Substitute Office Manager District Wide	12/16/09
NASSAR, Shelly L.	Classroom Activity Specialist Rancho Viejo Middle School	12/21/09
NEALEIGH, Michelle (correction to assignment)	Clerk III Bautista Creek Elementary	11/4/09
PARKER, Kimberly M.	Substitute Office Manager District Wide	12/16/09
RILEY, Lori	Substitute Instructional Aide and Campus Supervisor District Wide	12/9/09
RODRIGUEZ, Jorge A.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	12/16/09
RODRIGUEZ, Oscar J.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	11/20/09
SHANKO, Carey A.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/16/09
TAYLOR, Claudia R.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	12/16/09
THOMPSON, Sabrina F.	Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide & Sec. Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	12/3/09
YOUNG, Cheylea (AVID Tutor – seasonal)	Walk-on Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2009-2010 School Yea
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT – SAT. SCHOOL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE		
KIEHL, Kristen PETERSON, Anna ROBLES, Pamela	SAUCEDO, Edna WOODRUFF, RaeAnn	2009-2010 School Yea

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

Page 3

BAGBY, Wendy A. (increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant II HAAAT Charter School	12/16/09
BAILEY, Page (increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary	12/16/09
BEARD, Kandie R. (increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Acacia Middle School	12/16/09
DURAN FLORES, Gadier (increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School	12/16/09
FERNANDEZ, Luz E. (increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Diamond Valley Middle School	12/16/09
FOSTER, Karla (increase in hours)	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Valle Vista Elementary	12/16/109
GATHERCOLE, Kim J. (increase in hours)	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Ramona Elementary	12/16/109
GENTON, Christopher P.	From: Custodian II To: Plant Manager Hemet High School	12/16/09
GILBERT, Carol L. (increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Acacia Middle School	12/16/09
HODGES, Brian K. (increase in hours)	Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide Hamilton K-8 School	12/16/09
HOUGHTON, Joni G. (increase in hours)	Health Services Technician McSweeny Elementary	10/21/09
JACOMET, Michael J. (increase in hours)	Custodian I Hemet Elementary Preschool	12/18/09
JAUREGUI, Joanna	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Instructional Aide (SH) Rancho Viejo Middle School	12/16/09
JOHNSON, Elizabeth C.	Education Interpreter Aide From: Valle Vista Elementary To: Tahquitz High School	1/4/10

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.)

KANTOR, Melanie S. (increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Whittier Elementary	12/16/09
KING, Susan M. (increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Tahquitz High School	12/16/09
KLOS, Diana R. (increase in hours)	Sec. Breakfast Supervision Aide Tahquitz High School	12/16/09
LIPPINCOTT, Shonda A. (increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant II Alessandro High School	12/16/09
LONGO, Lori A. (increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School	12/16/09
LOPEZ, Norma (increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet High School	12/16/09
LOURENCO, Sandra D. (increase in hours)	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Winchester Elementary	12/16/09
MCKEOUGH, Lauren I (increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet High School	12/16/09
MENDIVIL, Jody J.	From: Substitute Health Services District Wide To: Health Services Technician West Valley High School	12/16/09
MILLER, Melissa A.	Nutrition Services Assistant I From: Acacia Middle School To: West Valley High School	12/7/09
MISNER, Steven J. (increase in hours)	Classroom Activity Specialist Valle Vista Elementary S.A.F.E.	12/16/09
NEVAREZ, Bonnie L. (increase in hours)	Cafeteria Manager III HAAAT Charter School	12/16/09
REYES, Novemie J. (increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Tahquitz High School	12/16/09
SANCHEZ, Lora D. (increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Whittier Elementary	12/16/09

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont	t.)	
STURMS, Melissa J. (increase in hours)	Cafeteria Manager II Whittier Elementary	12/16/09
SZMURLO, Denise J. (increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (SH) Harmony Elementary	10/12/09
THOMPSON, Elizabeth A. (increase in hours)	Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	12/16/09
VALENCIA, Mayra L.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual) From: Ramona Elementary To: Little Lake Elementary	1/4/10
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
NASSAR, Shelly L.	Classroom Activity Specialist Acacia Middle School	12/18/09
LEAVE OF ABSENCE		
PIMENTEL, Sara R.	Instructional Aide (SH) Little Lake Elementary	12/2/09-6/11/10
NEW HIRES		
ALFARO, Desiree C.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	12/16/09
APODACA, Catherine A.	Substitute Supervision Aide, Campus Supervisor, and Clerical District Wide	12/16/09
APODACA, David	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hamilton High School	2009-2010 School Year
AYSON II, Rod M.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	12/16/09
BALODIMAS, Christina	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	12/16/09
BENEDICT, Juanita J.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	12/16/09

NEW HIRES (Cont.)

CAJINA, Shellie R.	Classroom Activity Specialist Hemet Elementary	1/4/10
CAMPBELL, Dennis L.	Computer Technician Technology Dept.	12/16/09
CHAVEZ, Linda J.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	12/16/09
FARLEY, Willie D.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2009-2010 School Year
FUSILIER, Brian P.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	12/16/09
GARCIA, Sheryl M.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	12/16/09
HENRY, Pamela D.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/16/09
HERNANDEZ, John	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	12/16/09
KLODT, Yvonne J.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	12/16/09
LAND, Leona M.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/16/09
LOWE, Christopher J.	Substitute Education Interpreter Aide and Instructional Aide District Wide	12/16/09
MARTIN, Erika	Substitute Education Interpreter Aide and Instructional Aide District Wide	12/16/09
MCCOOL, Suzi M.	Instructional Aide (SH) Rancho Viejo Middle School	12/16/09
MENDIVIL, Eduardo	Walk-on Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2009-2010 School Year

NEW HIRES (Cont.)

MOSQUEDA, Sergio	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	12/16/09
NAVA, Margarita	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/16/09
PARRA, Kirsty J.	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide	12/16/09
RICHARDSON, Krystal M.	Flag and Banner Advisor Tahquitz High School	11/23/09-6/11/10
RICKER, Robin R.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	12/16/09
RIDGE, Kelly C.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	12/16/09
ROBESKY, Sonia R.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Tahquitz High School	12/16/09
ROBLES, James J.	Substitute Delivery Driver District Wide	12/16/09
SANTANA, Elizabeth	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Valle Vista Elementary	1/4/10
SHERIDAN, Debra L.	Clerk III Hamilton High School	11/19/09 (Change to eff. date)
STOWELL, Ashley L.	Instructional Aide (SH) West Valley High School	12/16/09
TEWKSBURY, Jessica	Instructional Aide (SH) West Valley High School	12/16/09
VARNEY, Brittney N.	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide	12/16/09
WIER, Jeremy C.	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide	12/16/09

EFFECTIVE DATE

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST		
BRASWELL, Donna L.	Accountant Fiscal Services Dept.	12/5/09
REHIRES		
GENTON, Scott	Substitute Custodian District Wide	12/16/09
REDMOND, Mark L.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2009-2010 School Year
VELASQUEZ, William	Walk-on Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2009-2010 School Year
RESIGNATIONS		
LAWSON, Blair L.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Whittier Elementary	12/18/09
PALMER, Susan	Substitute Clerical District Wide	12/4/09
SALAZAR, Aglead	Substitute Clerical District Wide	12/4/09
TOCHTROP, Judith A.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	11/2/09
VU, Cam Loan	Classroom Activity Specialist Fruitvale Elementary S.A.F.E.	12/4/09
WILLIAMS, Jack J.	Automobile Driver Transportation Dept.	12/9/09
TERMINATIONS (DUE TO TB TE	40/46/00	
Employee # 123544	Employee # 156676	12/16/09

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 09-10.